OP \$140.00 324624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 ETAS ID: TM673779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advantech Manufacturing, Inc.		09/07/2021	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haver Tyler, Inc.
Street Address:	4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43219
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246247	ADVANTECH MANUFACTURING
Registration Number:	1760468	CENTERLINE
Registration Number:	1186423	ATM
Registration Number:	6342143	VARISIFTER
Registration Number:	3320028	DURATAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126421480

Email: ipmailbox@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Donielle Robinson Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle St

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42504-00012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donielle Robinson	
SIGNATURE:	/donielle robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021	

TRADEMARK

900642707 REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0862

Total Attachments: 3

source=Project Genesis - IP Assignment (executed) (9831142-2x7AB84)#page1.tif

source=Project Genesis - IP Assignment (executed) (9831142-2x7AB84)#page2.tif

source=Project Genesis - IP Assignment (executed) (9831142-2x7AB84)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Assignment Agreement"), dated September 7_, 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by Advantech Manufacturing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor") and Haver Tyler, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"), the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor under an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor, Assignee, and others dated July 29, 2021 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") (hereinafter the "Marks");

Mark	Class(es)	Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
VARISIFTER	7	88316033	May 4, 2021	6342143
DURATAP	9	78631611	October 23, 2007	3320028
ADVANTECH MANUFACTURING	40	78641979	May 29, 2007	3246247
CENTERLINE	42	74285895	March 23, 1993	1760468
ATM	7	73251605	January 19, 1982	1186423

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill in the Marks, and the registrations thereto (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based on whole or in party upon the Marks, and any priority right that may arise from the Marks) and in and to any and all claims whether in law or in equity, for past and future infringement or dilution of the Marks, for past and future acts of unfair competition related to said Marks, and for any and all other past and future acts related to said Marks and giving rise to any remedy by statute or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor has this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark.

{9744016: }

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0864 Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark.

Assignor further agrees to execute any additional documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm the Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and has the authority to assign its rights in and to the Marks to Assignee.

The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, including, to the extent applicable and without limitation, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities relating to the Marks are incorporated herein by this reference. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that, to the extent applicable, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern; provided, however, that nothing in the Asset Purchase Agreement will diminish or negate the assignment to Assignee as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as follows, effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ADVANTECH MANUFACTURING, INC.	HAVER TYLER, INC.
a Wisconsin Corporation	an Ohio Corporation
By: Street Com	By:
Name:	Name:
Title: 4726 The North	Title:

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademark.

Assignor further agrees to execute any additional documents as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to confirm the Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

Assignor represents and warrants that it is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and has the authority to assign its rights in and to the Marks to Assignee.

The terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, including, to the extent applicable and without limitation, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities relating to the Marks are incorporated herein by this reference. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that, to the extent applicable, the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern; provided, however, that nothing in the Asset Purchase Agreement will diminish or negate the assignment to Assignee as set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as follows, effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ADVANTECH MANUFACTURING, INC.	HAVER TYLER, INC.
a Wisconsin Corporation	an Ohio Corporation
By:	By:
Name:	Name: John Rosbottom
Title:	Title: President

{9744016: }

TRADEMARK REEL: 007418 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 09/10/2021